Gastroenterology Expert Name: Anoop Appannagari MD

Phone: 219-508-3127

Email: noop117@gmail.com

2023 FEE SCHEDULE CONFIRMATION & AGREEMENT

The referral of this expert constitutes a legal offer for acceptance of the fees outlined below:

Rates for this expert are as follows:

Standard Consulting: \$700.00/hour* + Expenses 5 hour minimum

Deposition Expert Witness: \$900.00/hour* + Expenses

Cancellation fee is a 50% charge of the prepayment if canceled more than 1 week in advance and a 100% charge of the prepayment if cancellation occurs within 1 week of the trial date.

*Deposition work needs complete payment 5 days prior to deposition

Court Trial Expert Witness: \$4,500.00 for 1/2 Day + Expenses \$9,000.00 for Full Day + Expenses

Required Advance (Retainer) \$3,500.00 for 5 hour minimum

* Rounded to the nearest half hour

Standard consulting services include consults, reviewing case documents and narrative report preparation.

Prepayment is required five (5) business days prior to all reserved time for depositions (and trial testimony) in order to confirm that the expert will appear for deposition.

This fee schedule will be updated on a regular basis when there are payment or policy changes.

All payments should be made out to Anoop Appannagari

Address:

Anoop Appannagari 11888 Crosscreek Ct. Burr Ridge IL 60527